Alina Bokde serves as the Deputy Director of the Planning and Development Agency for Los Angeles County Department of Parks and Recreation. In this capacity, Alina oversees planning environmental permitting, land management & compliance, landscape architecture & design, water & environmental conservation initiatives for 179 park facilities and nearly 300 miles of trails spanning over 29,000 acres throughout Los Angeles County.

Prior to joining Los Angeles County, Alina served as the Executive Director of the Los Angeles Neighborhood Land Trust. She was responsible for overseeing the development of community green spaces in underserved neighborhoods, as well as working to create park equity through public policy and replicable models to address systemic change. Key to the Land Trust's work is community organizing to engage residents as urban conservation stewards in creating and managing parks and gardens.